	र 🍽				
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket Numbe	r: 47264.26	05-15-2006	
	RECORDATION FORM PATENT			103238858	
2	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
5-11.06	1. Name of conveying party(i	es)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
1	Christof Sihler		Name: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung		
(der Wissenschaften e.V.		
\sim					
	Execution Date(s) <u>13 December 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: <u>Hofgartenstrasse 8</u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	🖌 Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Munich</u>		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:		
	Government Interest Assignment				
	Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License	Country. <u>Germany</u>	Zip: <u>80539</u>	
	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new appl			ed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/560,565		B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/300,000	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🗸 No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and pagents		
	Name: Matthew P. McWilliams	5	7. Total fee (37 CFF		
	Internal Address: Drinker Bidd	le & Reath LLP		e charged by credit card	
			1	e charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: <u>One Logan Square</u> <u>18th and Cherry Streets</u> City: Philadelphia		Enclosed		
			None required	(government interest not affecting title)	
			8. Payment Inform	ation	
	State: Pennsylvania	_Zip: <u>19103-6996</u>		ast 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: <u>215.988.3381</u> Fax Number: <u>215.988.2757</u> Email Address: <u>matthew.mcwilliams@dbr.com</u>				
			b. Deposit Account Number		
	9. Signature:	Signature		<u>May 8, 2006</u> Date	
i	Matthew P. McWilliams, Name o	-		umber of pages including cover 2 attachments, and documents:	
i	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
	man stop Assignment recordation services, Director of the USP ro, F.O.DOX 1400, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

05/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000026 10560565 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 017879 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Christof Sihler</u>, a <u>citizen of Germany</u>, residing at <u>Am Bach 2b</u>, 85399 Hallbergmoos, <u>Germany</u>, hereby declare that I am the inventor of an invention relating to a <u>METHOD AND DAMPING DEVICE</u> FOR DAMPING OF A TORSIONAL OSCILLATION IN A ROTATING DRIVE TRAIN described in PCT Application Number PCT/EP2004/005933 with an international filing date of 2 June 2004, for which the National Phase under Chapter II has been entered in the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V.</u>, a German corporation having a place of business at <u>Hofgartenstrasse 8, 80539 Munich, Germany</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter of which I am an inventor and which is set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents of every country for such subject matter, including divisions, reissues, continuing applications, and extension thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such subject matter, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with such United States and foreign application, and generally to do everything possible to aid the above-named assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for such subject matter in all countries.

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such subject matter to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignees.

I hereby covenant and warrant that my assignment is free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments to conflict therewith.

Christof Sihler

RECORDED: 05/11/2006